DB

Form PTO-1619A MAY 0 9 2001 101719430

ocket No.: J0576.0000/P026

S. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT

TO The O		NTS ONLY
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ	e	Conveyance Type
× New		x Assignment Security Agreement
	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name
Document ID		Merger Other
Reel#	Frame #	U.S. Government
Corrective Do		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if ad	ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Contente, Audrey	Month Day Year 9/22/92
	concence, Audrey	
Name (line 2) Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached
	Markifa Ultrafem, Inc.	If document to be recorded i
Receiving Party Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Ultrafem, Inc.	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest consentation is attached.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest consentation is attached.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Ultrafem, Inc.	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York City	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domesting representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York City	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110 State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Domestic Repres	Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York City entative Name and Address	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110 State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Domestic Repres	Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York City entative Name and Address Dickstein Shapiro Mo 2101 L Street, N.W.	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110 State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) [Name (line 2) [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address(line 3) [Domestic Repres Name [Address (line 1) [Ultrafem, Inc. 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste New York City entative Name and Address Dickstein Shapiro Mo 2101 L Street, N.W.	If document to be recorded in an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domest representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) New York 10110 State/Country Zip Code Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

05/15/2001	JJALLAH2	00000008	08828962	
01 FC:581			40.00	OP
	1290799	v1; RNZJ01!.E	оос	

•

Docket No.: J0576.0000/P026

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent I	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 775-4742
Name	Mark J. Thron	son	
Address (line 1)	DICKSTEIN SHA	PIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	
Address (line 2)	2101 L Street	MM	
Address (line 3)	Washington, D	20037-1526	
Address (line 4)			
	r the total number of ding any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance documes.	ment # 9
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached
		or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
	Application Numbe	r(s) Patent	Number(s)
08828962			
If this document is being signed by the first named		ent Application, enter the date the patent application was	S Month Day Year
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT applic		PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. App has not been ass		PCT PCT	PCT
November of December			
Number of Prope	erties Er	nter the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amount Method of Pa Deposit Acco	ayment: E	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Deposit Account	\$ 40.00
	ent by deposit account or	if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:	# 04-1073
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No
Statement and S	ignature		
	y is a true copy of the	d belief, the foregoing information is true he original document. Charges to depo	
	Thronson, 082	matri	May 9, 2001
	rson Signing	Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Å

Docket No.: U3500.005/P005

TRIOL

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____ day of <u>September</u>, <u>1992</u> by <u>Ms. Audrey Contente</u>

<u>Mr. Richard C. Potter</u>

<u>Mr. Bruce F. Rose</u>

(hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at <u>c/o ULTRAFEM INC., 500 Fifth Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 1024, New York, MY 10110</u>

<u>P.O. Box 719. Seeley Lake, Montana 59868</u>

21520G, Yorba Linda Blvd. #202, Yorba Linda, California 92687
respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>YAGINAL</u> <u>DISCHARGE COLLECTION DEVICE AND INTRAVAGINAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM</u> set forth in U.S. Patent Application 3.N. D7/904,367, filed June 26, 1992 for Letters Patent of the United States, <u>executed concurrently herewith;</u> and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the Internstional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors bereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extensions of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all

Page 1 of 3

AND said assignors he thited States to the said assign	hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Paten nee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to
	and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives
esigns.	
nate X 9/22/19	X audien Contente
	Ms. Audrey Contente
· •	//
	0
STATE OF NEW YORK)) \$\$.
COUNTY OF)
	•
On this day of _	, 19, personally before me came
known to me, and known to me to be Buly sworn, acknowledged that he exe	e the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and becuted the same.
	the person described in and who eigned the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. **Block E Barrello** **NOTART PUBLIC
Buly sworn, acknowledged that he exe	Horse Expires GEORGE E. BAVIELLO NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires GEORGE E. BAVIELLO No. 4819866 Qualified in Nassau County
	E the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Lloy E Barrello NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires GEORGE E. BAVIELLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 4819868
Buly sworn, acknowledged that he exe	Set the person described in and who eigned the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Along E Barrello NOTART PUBLIC My Commission Expires GEORGE E. BAMELLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 4819866 Qualified in Nassau County Term Expires Oct. 31, 1990
Buly sworn, acknowledged that he exe	Set the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Control of Control
DateSTATE OF MONTANA	E the person described in and who eigned the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Control of the same of t
Date	Secuted the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Control of Con
DateSTATE OF MONTANA	Secured the person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and becuted the same. Control of Con

Page 2 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires____

	• ::	
Pete		
	Mr. Bruce f.	Rose
) s s.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	•	>
COUNTY OF		,
On this da	ay of	, 19, personally before me came
, known to me, and known to me duly sworn, acknowledged that		ibed in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being
·		
	NOTARY PUBLIC	<u> </u>
	Ny Commission	n Expires

Page 3 of 3

Docke ...: U3500,005/P005

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26 day of June , 1992 b
Ms. Audrey Contente
Mr. Richard C. Potter
Mr. Bruce F. Rose
(hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at
c/o ULTRAFEM INC., 500 Fifth Ayenue, Suite 1024, New York, NY 10110
P.O. Box 719, Seeley Lake, Montana 59868
21520G, Yorba Linda Blyd, #202, Yorba Linda, California 92687
respectively, witnesaeth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>VAGINAL</u>

<u>DISCHARGE COLLECTION DEVICE AND INTRAVAGINAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM</u> set forth in an application for Letters

Patent of the United States, <u>executed concurrently herewith</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>Ultrafem. Inc.</u>, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>500 fifth Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 1024</u>, New York, New York 10110 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said essignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full lend of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, recxamination or extensions of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all

Page 1 of 3

acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, provided that reasonable compensation is made to said assignor(s), at the cost and expanse of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and usaigns.

Date	
	Ns. Audrey Contente
STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this day of , known to me, and known to me to be the duly sworn, acknowledged that he execut	, 19, personally before me came e person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being ed the same.
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires
Date 6/26/92	Orilad C. Fotter Mr. Richard C. Potter
STATE OF MONTANA) ss.
COUNTY OF NEODELLA On this 16th day of	Line, 1992) personally before me came
, known to me, and known to me to be the duly sworn, acknowledged that he execute	person described in and who signed the annexed assignment, and being
and annualization that he every	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires March 23, 1994

Page 2 of 3

Date			
	Mt. Bruce F. Rose		
) \$ \$.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	`) 33.	
and of partiants	•	>	
COUNTY OF		,	
On this day of		, 19, personally 1	before me came
, known to me, and known to me to be			
duly sworn, acknowledged that he exc	ecuted the same.		-
	NOTARY PUBLIC		
	My Commission E	xpires	

Page 3 of 3

ASSI GRMENT

Docket No.: U3500.005/P005

THIS ASSIGNMENT, Made this day of June, 1992	Þγ
Ms. Audrey Contente	
Nr. Richard C. Potter	
Mr. Bruce F. Rose	
(hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at	
C/O ULTRAFEM INC., 500 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1024, New York, NY 1011	ō
P.O. Box 719, Seeley Lake, Montana 59868	
215206, Yorba Linda Blvd. #202, Yorba Linda, california 92687	
respectively, witnesseth:	

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>YAGINAL DISCHARGE COLLECTION DEVICE AND INTRAVAGINAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM</u> set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, <u>executed concurrently herewith</u>; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Dne Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extensions of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all

Page 1 of 3

acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, provided that reasonable compensation is made to said assignor(s), at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

3E 12:30

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Fatents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sale use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date		
	Ms. Audrey Contente	
STATE OF NEW YORK)) 55.
COUNTY OF)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	the person described in a	, 19, personally before me came and who algred the annexed assignment, and being
	NGTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	
Date	Mr. Richard C. Potter	
STATE OF MONTANA	,) SS.
COUNTY OF)
	he person described in a	, 19, personally before me came nd who signed the annexed assignment, and being
	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires	

Page 2 of 3

Date 6/26/92

Dince Mos

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

) 55.

On this 26% day of JUNE, 1997 personally before me came Bruce F. Rose, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed essignment, and being duly swarn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL
PATRICIA & BORCUK
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORMA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires April 19, 1993

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires 4/19/93

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/09/2001